## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8302203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASYST TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C.	06/26/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASYST TECHNOLOGIES L.P.	
Street Address:	5811 99TH AVENUE	
City:	KENOSHA	
State/Country:	/Country: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 53144	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7118259
Patent Number:	7004607
Patent Number:	7517123
Patent Number:	7762686
Patent Number:	6837716
Patent Number:	6918691
Patent Number:	10351046
Patent Number:	10800318
Patent Number:	10793058
Patent Number:	11161449
Patent Number:	11149785
Patent Number:	11371594
Patent Number:	11635184
Application Number:	17449192
PCT Number:	US2021071629
Application Number:	17451577
Application Number:	17816744
Patent Number:	11585416
Application Number:	63362162

PATENT REEL: 065723 FRAME: 0959

508255011

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142733500

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 833 EAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053990-0276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=DE cert of conversion#page1.tif source=DE cert of conversion#page2.tif source=DE cert of conversion#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065723 FRAME: 0960





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ASYST TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASYST

TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C." TO "ASYST TECHNOLOGIES L.P.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 10:39

O`CLOCK A.M.

7533527 8100F SR# 20232846377

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203619480

Date: 06-26-23

PATENT REEL: 065723 FRAME: 0961 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 06/26/2023 FILED 10:39 AM 06/26/2023 SR 20232846377 - File Number 7533527

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Illinois
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 6, 1996
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Asyst Technologies L.L.C.
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is ASYST Technologies L.F.
IN _2(	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 6th day of June , A.D. 2023
	ASYST Holdeo GP, LLC, General Partner
	By: B. E. Chille

Donald Surber, its Executive Chairman

PATENT REEL: 065723 FRAME: 0962 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 06/26/2023 FILED 10:39 AM 06/26/2023 SR 20232846377 - File Number 7533527

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

* The Undersigned, desiring to form a Revised Uniform Limited Partnershi certify as follows:	limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware ip Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby
* First: The name of the limited partner	ship is ASYST Technologies L.P.
Second: The address of its registered	office in the State of Delaware is
251 Little Falls Drive Zip Code 19808	in the city of wilmington
	such address is
Third: The name and mailing address Asyst Holdco GP, LLC 20 East Laurel Ave.	of each general partner is as follows:
Lake Forest, IL 60045	
	has executed this Carrifocate of Limited
	By: Donald System in East Co.
	Donald Surber, its Executive Chairman

PATENT REEL: 065723 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 11/30/2023